TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignee's entity type previously recorded on Reel 003805 Frame 0067. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Portugal corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHIPIDEA-MICROELECTRONICA SA		04/04/2008	CORPORATION: PORTUGAL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIPSABG CHIPIDEA, LDA.	
Street Address:	Tagus Park, Avenida Dr. Mario Soares, 33	
City:	Porto Salvo	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	2740-119	
Entity Type:	limited liability partnership: PORTUGAL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2597032	CHIPIDEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 576-0200

Email: pamarquez@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Marc M. Gorelnik

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027279-000200US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0188

\$40.00

900137434

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc M. Gorelnik	
Signature:	/mmg/	
Date:	06/29/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment correction 00#page1.tif source=Assignment correction 00#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0189

:MARY L. SHAPIRO COMPANY:TOW"SEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW 'LP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



900110015A

JUNE 27, 2008

PTAS

MARY L. SHAPIRO TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, ABC 94111

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/26/2008 REEL/FRAME: 003805/0067 NUMBER OF PAGES: 34

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

DOCKET NUMBER: 027279-000200US

ASSIGNOR:

CHIPIDEA-MICROELECTRONICA SA DOC DATE: 04/04/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: A CORPORATION OF

PORTUGAL

ASSIGNEE:

MIPSABG CHIPIDEA, LDA. CITIZENSHIP:

TAGUS PARK, AVENIDA DR. MARIO ENTITY: A PORTUGAL CORPORATION

SOARES, 33

PORTO SALVO, PORTUGAL 2740-119

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76105581 FILING DATE: 08/08/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2597032 ISSUE DATE: 07/23/2002

MARK: CHIPIDEA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0190 USPTO 6/27/2008 5:43:33 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

:MARY L. SHAPIRO COMPANY:TOW"SEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LP

003805/0067 PAGE 2

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 06/29/2009